
-28-

TUCSON CONSTABLES

Pima County FY 2004/05 Recommended Budget FinForm #08

Supplemental Package Requests

Priority

One Time Cost Continuing Cost

1500000 - CONSTABLES

C - TASERS 3

Program

Department

Package

Revenue Enhancement

Type of Request

New Program Expanded Program

Capital

Growth Related

Other (explain in description)

New Mandate

0

Personal Services

Supplies & Services

Capital

Total Expenditures

Total Revenues

Fund Balance Support

General Fund Support 0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

FY2004/05

Recommended

FY2005/06

Annualized

FY2006/07

Annualized

FY2007/08

Annualized

FY2008/09

Annualized

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0

0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

Description

Electronic taser that immobilizes a defendant trying to assault a constable.  First line of defense before using deadly force.

0

0

0

0

0

Personal Services

None

Supplies & Services

One time purchase of five tasers at $800 each.

Capital Request

None

Revenues

None

Impact if not Funded

Safety concern.  Constables have had incidents in the past where defendants had to be removed with force.

Source of Mandate

n/a

Goals & Objectives

Safety of constables while performing their duties.

Performance Measure
FY2003/04

Estimated

FY2004/05

Planned

FY2005/06

Planned

n/a

Supplemental Package Is Not Recommended.


